                       TX78LXX-AV
            Positive-Voltage Regulators
1 Jun.13,2022
Features
⚫ Output Current of 150mA
⚫ Thermal Overload Protection
⚫ Short Circuit Protection
⚫ Output transistor safe area protection

quiescent current.
Selection Table
Order Information
TX78L①②-③④⑤-AV
Designator Symbol Description
① ② Integer Output Voltage(3.3~24.0V)
③
1 Tolerance :1%
2 Tolerance :2%
④
N Package: SOT23
P Package: SOT89-3
T Package: TO92
⑤
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Part No. Output Voltage Package Marking
TX78L33-XXX-AV 3.3V
SOT23
SOT89-3
TO92
78L33/TXxxx
TX78L05-XXX-AV 5.0V 78L05/TXxxx
TX78L06-XXX-AV 6.0V 78L06/TXxxx
TX78L08-XXX-AV 8.0V 78L08/TXxxx
TX78L09-XXX-AV 9.0V 78L09/TXxxx
TX78L12-XXX-AV 12.0V 78L12/TXxxx
TX78L15-XXX-AV 15.0V 78L15/TXxxx
TX78L18-XXX-AV 18.0V 78L18/TXxxx
TX78L24-XXX-AV 24.0V 78L24/TXxxx
                       TX78LXX-AV
            Positive-Voltage Regulators
2 Jun.13,2022
Block Diagram
                       TX78LXX-AV
            Positive-Voltage Regulators
3 Jun.13,2022
Pin Configuration
SOT23 (Top View)
Mark
1         2
3
Table1: TX78LXX series (SOT23 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VOUT Output voltage pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 GND  GND pin